
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033962-2025 

Award

Kuwait White Fleet

Ministry of Defence

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033962
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050d41 (view related notices)
Published 20 June 2025, 10:17am

Scope 

Reference

714570452

Description

Provision of Supply and Maintenance of White Fleet Vehicles in Kuwait

 

Contract 0001. Kuwait WF

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033962-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033962-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050d41


Page 2 to 6

Supplier

GULF MASTER GENERAL TRADING L.L.C

Contract value

77796.00 KWD excluding VAT

77796.00 KWD including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

18 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

1 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2026



Page 3 to 6

Possible extension to 31 July 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

1 core year with options 12 months + 12 months

Main procurement category

Goods

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

Options for short term hires in the contract, this will have limit of Liability with it .

CPV classifications

34115200 - Motor vehicles for the transport of fewer than 10 persons

Contract locations

KW - Kuwait

Information about tenders 

4 tenders received



Page 4 to 6

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

3 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

GULF MASTER GENERAL TRADING L.L.C

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWYY-6956-HXHX

OFFICE 1201 SIDRA TOWER AL SUFOUH,1 SHEIKH ZAYED ROAD,

Dubai

123843

United Arab Emirates

Telephone: 0



Page 5 to 6

Email: info@gulfmasterme.com

Website: http://www.gulfmasterme.com

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 0001. Kuwait WF

Contracting authority 

Ministry of Defence

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHVX-4316-ZVGZ

Permanent Joint Headquarters Sandy Lane,

Northwood,

HA6 3HP

United Kingdom

Contact name: Josephine Durosinmi Etti

Telephone: 0

Email: UKStratCom-Comrcl-PJHQ@mod.gov.uk

Website: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence

mailto:info@gulfmasterme.com
http://www.gulfmasterme.com
mailto:UKStratCom-Comrcl-PJHQ@mod.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/ministry-of-defence


Page 6 to 6

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 0001. Kuwait WF
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Options
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	GULF MASTER GENERAL TRADING L.L.C

	Contracting authority
	Ministry of Defence


		2026-02-23T13:50:52+0000
	TCPDF




